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DESCRIPTION

BASE BID

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

SUBGRADE COMPACTION

AGGREGATE BASE

TACK COAT

1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE
TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22

2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE

TYPE 2, (448)
NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT
4" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE E
6" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE E
8" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE E
12" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN
30" STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN
53" x 83" ELLIPTICAL RCP STORM SEWER REPAIR,
AS PER PLAN
8" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLA}
TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLA}
TYPE D SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAT
INSIDE DROP SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLA}
4" SANITARY LATERAL, AS PER PLAT
SANITARY CLEANOUT, AS PER PLA!
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN
COMPACTED AGGREGATE, TYPE 411 STONE
10" PVC DR-18, C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN
10" GATE VALVE
6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAM
SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN

TOTAL INCIDENTALS
10" FUSIBLE PVC DIRECTIONAL DRILL
TOTAL INCIDENTALS (INSERT REF. NO. 27)

DIRECTIONAL DRILL, AS PER PLAN
TOTAL BASE BID

ALTERNATE #1

REPLACE 10" FUSIBLE PVC DIRECTIONAL DRILL WITH 12"

HDPE DIRECTIONAL DRILL
TOTAL INCIDENTALS (INSERT REF. NO. 27)

DRILL, AS PER PLAN
TOTAL ALTERNATE #1

ALTERNATE #2

REPLACE 10" FUSIBLE PVC DIRECTIONAL DRILL WITH 10"

PVC DR-18 CERTA-LOK DIRECTIONAL DRILL
TOTAL INCIDENTALS (INSERT REF. NO. 27)
BY DIRECTIONAL DRILL, AS PER PLAN
TOTAL ALTERNATE #2

Village of Fort Recovery
Sharpsburg Road Utility Extension
Bid Tabulation

Shinn Bros. Inc.

Tom's Construction, Inc||

November 3, 2016 Celina, Ohio St. Henry, Ohio|
UNITOF  APPROX. UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
MEASURE  QIY. cosT cost cosT cost cosT cost
LUMP 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 | $2,205.00 $2,205.00  $871.60 $871.60
LUMP 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 | $1,560.00 $1,560.00| $1,435.46 $1,435.46
s 17 $10.00 $170.00 $1.20 $20.40 $0.50 $8.50
cy. 25 $40.00 $1,000.00 |  $38.30 $957.50|  $37.32 $933.00
GAL. 2 $100.00 $20000 |  $11.50 $23.00 $4.37 $8.74
cYy. 1 $900.00 $900.00 |  $517.50 $517.50| $1,058.75 $1,058.75
cYy. 2 $900.00 $1,800.00 |  $776.30 $1,552.60|  $597.55 $1,195.10
s 91 $70.00 $6,370.00 |  $66.10 $6,015.10(  $50.09 $4,558.19
FT. 25 $12.00 $300.00 |  $2050 $512.50|  $16.10 $402.50
FT. 25 $15.00 $37500 |  $23.10 $577.50|  $18.06 $451.50
FT. 25 $20.00 $500.00 |  $22.90 $572.50|  $20.65 $516.25
FT. 30 $50.00 $1,500.00 |  $41.90 $1,257.00  $35.26 $1,057.80
FT. 8 $100.00 $800.00 |  $190.20 $1521.60|  $88.13 $705.04
FT. 8 $500.00 $4,000.00 | g71870 $5,749.60|  $400.00 $3,200.00
FT. 547 $70.00 $38,290.00 | $51.90 $28,380.30|  $72.66 $30,745.02
EACH 1 $3500.00 $3,500.00 | $3,135.00 $3,135.00| $4,199.10 $4,199.10
EACH 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 | $4,138.00 $4,138.00| $4,918.95 $4,918.95
EACH 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 | $1,950.00 $1,950.00  $534.17 $534.17
FT. 18 $45.00 $810.00 |  $34.60 $622.80|  $66.38 $1,194.84
EACH 1 $750.00 $750.00 |  $146.00 $146.00|  $477.45 $477.45
LUMP 1 $5000.00 $5,000.00 | $4,911.00 $4,911.00| $3,920.46 $3,920.46
cy. 1 $110.00 $1,210.00 |  $110.50 $1,21550|  $51.25 $563.75
FT. 71 $70.00 $4.970.00 |  $58.70 $4,167.70|  $7151 $5,077.21
EACH 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 | $2,024.00 $2,024.00| $2,233.46 $2,233.46
EACH 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 | $5,529.50 $5,520.50| $5,348.66 $5,348.66
s.Y. 1500 $3.00 $4,500.00 $3.00 $4,500.00 $1.94 $2,910.00
$92,445.00 $83,770.60 $87,525.50
$92,445.00 $83,770.60 $87,525.50
FT. 789 $100.00 $78.900.00 |  $73.20 $57,754.80|  $53.50 $42,211.50
$171,345.00 $141,525.40 $129,737.00
$92,445.00 $83,770.60 $87,525.50
FT. 789 $100.00 $78.900.00 |  $53.30 $42,053.70]  $56.50 $44,578.50
$171,345.00 $125,824.30 $132,104.00
$92,445.00 $83,770.60 $87,525.50
FT. 789 $100.00 $78.900.00 |  $53.00 $41,817.00]  $54.50 $43,000.50
$171,345.00 $125,587.60 $130,526.00

VTF Excavation, LLC

UNIT
COsT

$3,495.94
$1,355.42
$4.48
$50.33
$5.96

$416.75

$327.45
$74.64
$18.33
$21.57
$27.86
$49.12
$198.63

$693.60
$83.67
$5,304.97
$6,078.94
$1,717.15
$49.87
$216.54
$4,480.42
$72.21
$71.59
$2,001.69
$4,999.57
$3.88

$69.47

$57.18

$56.82

Celina, Ohio
TOTAL
COST|

$3,495.94
$1,355.42
$76.16
$1,258.25
$11.92

$416.75

$654.90
$6,792.24
$458.25
$539.25
$696.50
$1,473.60
$1,589.04

$5,548.80
$45,767.49
$5,304.97
$6,078.94
$1,717.15
$897.66
$216.54
$4,480.42
$794.31
$5,082.89
$2,001.69
$4,999.57
$5,820.00

$107,528.65

$107,528.65

$54,811.83

$162,34

8

$107,528.65
$45,115.02

$152,643.67

$107,528.65
$44,830.98

$152,359.63




