

Village of Fort Recovery	
Sharpsburg Road Utility Extension	
Bid Tabulation	

	Engineening			Bid Tabulation				Shinn Bros. Inc. Tom's Construction, Inc.				
						ovember 3, 2016		Celina, Ohio		St. Henry, Ohio		Celina, Ohio
	ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COSI	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
		BASE BID										
1		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,205.00	\$2,205.00	\$871.60	\$871.60	\$3,495.94	\$3,495.94
2	202		LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,435.46	\$1,435.46	\$1,355.42	\$1,355.42
3	204		S.Y.	17	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$1.20	\$20.40	\$0.50	\$8.50	\$4.48	\$76.16
4		AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$38.30	\$957.50	\$37.32	\$933.00	\$50.33	\$1,258.25
5		TACK COAT 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE	GAL.	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$11.50	\$23.00	\$4.37	\$8.74	\$5.96	\$11.92
6	441	TYPE 1. (448). PG64-22	C.Y.	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$517.50	\$517.50	\$1.058.75	\$1.058.75	\$416.75	\$416.75
7	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE	C. Y.	į.	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$517.50	\$317.30	\$1,036.75	\$1,006.70	\$410.75	\$410.75
,	441	TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$776.30	\$1,552.60	\$597.55	\$1,195.10	\$327.45	\$654.90
8	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	91	\$70.00	\$6,370.00	\$66.10	\$6,015.10	\$50.09	\$4,558.19	\$74.64	\$6,792.24
9		4" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	25	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$20.50	\$512.50	\$16.10	\$402.50	\$18.33	\$458.25
10		6" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$23.10	\$577.50	\$18.06	\$451.50	\$21.57	\$539.25
11		8" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$22.90	\$572.50	\$20.65	\$516.25	\$27.86	\$696.50
12		12" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$41.90	\$1,257.00	\$35.26	\$1,057.80	\$49.12	\$1,473.60
13		30" STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$190.20	\$1,521.60	\$88.13	\$705.04	\$198.63	\$1,589.04
14		53" x 83" ELLIPTICAL RCP STORM SEWER REPAIR,										
	0	AS PER PLAN	FT.	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$718.70	\$5,749.60	\$400.00	\$3.200.00	\$693.60	\$5.548.80
15	611	8" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	547	\$70.00	\$38,290.00	\$51.90	\$28,389.30	\$72.66	\$39,745.02	\$83.67	\$45,767.49
16		TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,135.00	\$3,135.00	\$4,199.10	\$4,199.10	\$5,304.97	\$5,304.97
17		TYPE D SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,138.00	\$4,138.00	\$4,918.95	\$4,918.95	\$6,078.94	\$6,078.94
18	611	INSIDE DROP SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$534.17	\$534.17	\$1,717.15	\$1,717.15
19	611	4" SANITARY LATERAL, AS PER PLAI	FT.	18	\$45.00	\$810.00	\$34.60	\$622.80	\$66.38	\$1,194.84	\$49.87	\$897.66
20	611	SANITARY CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$146.00	\$146.00	\$477.45	\$477.45	\$216.54	\$216.54
21	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,911.00	\$4,911.00	\$3,920.46	\$3,920.46	\$4,480.42	\$4,480.42
22	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, TYPE 411 STONE	C.Y.	11	\$110.00	\$1,210.00	\$110.50	\$1,215.50	\$51.25	\$563.75	\$72.21	\$794.31
23	638	10" PVC DR-18, C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	71	\$70.00	\$4,970.00	\$58.70	\$4,167.70	\$71.51	\$5,077.21	\$71.59	\$5,082.89
24		10" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,024.00	\$2,024.00	\$2,233.46	\$2,233.46	\$2,001.69	\$2,001.69
25	638	6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,529.50	\$5,529.50	\$5,348.66	\$5,348.66	\$4,999.57	\$4,999.57
26	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1500	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.94	\$2,910.00	\$3.88	\$5,820.00
							_		_		_	
27		TOTAL INCIDENTALS			-	\$92,445.00		\$83,770.60	_	\$87,525.50	_	\$107,528.65
											_	
		10" FUSIBLE PVC DIRECTIONAL DRILL										
		TOTAL INCIDENTALS (INSERT REF. NO. 27)				\$92,445.00		\$83,770.60		\$87,525.50		\$107,528.65
20	/20	,	FT	700	****		470.00		45050		010.47	
28	638	DIRECTIONAL DRILL, AS PER PLAN TOTAL BASE BID	FT.	789	\$100.00	\$78,900.00	\$73.20	\$57,754.80	\$53.50	\$42,211.50	\$69.47	\$54,811.83
		TOTAL DAJE DID				\$171,345.00	_	\$141,525.40		\$129,737.00		\$162,340.48
		ALTERNATE #1										
		REPLACE 10" FUSIBLE PVC DIRECTIONAL DRILL WITH 12"										
		HDPE DIRECTIONAL DRILL										
		TOTAL INCIDENTALS (INSERT REF. NO. 27)				\$92,445.00		\$83,770.60		\$87,525.50		\$107,528.65
29	638	DRILL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	789	\$100.00	\$78,900.00	\$53.30	\$42,053.70	\$56.50	\$44,578.50	\$57.18	\$45,115.02
		TOTAL ALTERNATE #1				\$171,345.00	_	\$125,824.30	-	\$132,104.00	_	\$152,643.67
						\$17.170 TOLOG	=	\$120j02 noo	_	\$102/101100	-	\$102/010107
		ALTERNATE #0										
		ALTERNATE #2 REPLACE 10" FUSIBLE PVC DIRECTIONAL DRILL WITH 10"										
		PVC DR-18 CERTA-LOK DIRECTIONAL DRILL										
		TOTAL INCIDENTALS (INSERT REF. NO. 27)				\$92,445.00		\$83,770.60		\$87,525.50		\$107,528.65
30	638		FT.	789	\$100.00	\$78,900.00	\$53.00	\$41,817.00	\$54.50	\$43,000.50	\$56.82	\$44,830.98
		TOTAL ALTERNATE #2				\$171,345.00	l _	\$125,587.60	_	\$130,526.00	_	\$152,359.63